West Lyon Wildcat XC Invite
Lake Pahoja

Inwood, lowa

September 12, 2016

Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread

1 Boyden-Hull-RV 29 1 4 5 9 10 13 15 1:46:27.52 21:17.51
2 George-LR-CL 44 3 6 8 11 16 18 1:50:26.76 22:05.36
3 Sioux Center 52 2 7 12 14 17 1:53:53.05 22:46.61

Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Finisher Grade Team Time Points
1 Pullman, Hailey 12 West Sioux 19:48.82

2 Blum, Lizzy 09 Boyden-Hull-RV 19:55.66 1
3 Kortlever, Tara 11 Sioux Center 20:18.19 2
4 Rieck, Kenna 12 Hartley Hms 20:27.70

5 Witt, MaKayla 11 George-LR-CL 20:30.16 3
6 Schoo, Anessa 10 Sheldon 20:36.70

7 Blum, Sammy 12 Boyden-Hull-RV 20:42.70 4
8 DeRuyter, Emily 10 Boyden-Hull-RV 21:16.44 5
9 Wagner, McKenzie 10 Sheldon 21:27.89

10 Knobloch, Talia 10 West Lyon 21:37.09

11 Lagnaux, Sorya 11 Harris-Lake Park ~ 21:39.63

12 Ramsey, Alexis 11 George-LR-CL 21:44.82 6
13 King, Patricia 12 Sioux Center 21:57.40 7
14 Jurrens, Lauren 09 George-LR-CL 21:59.49 8
15 Schnurr, Kourtney 10 Hartley Hms 22:01.91

16 Jager, Leigha 10 Boyden-Hull-RV 22:09.80 9
17 VanDerBrink, Morgan 11 Boyden-Hull-RV 22:22.92 10
18 Henning, Allision 11 George-LR-CL 22:29.34 11
19 Mouw, Anna 11 Sioux Center 23:17.29 12
20 Maassen, Sara 11 Boyden-Hull-RV 23:20.49 13
21 Sandbulte, Aubrey 12 Sioux Center 23:24.81 14
22 Iverson, Kylie 09 Boyden-Hull-RV 23:38.84 15
23 Ebel, Sami 09 George-LR-CL 23:42.95 16
24 Van Engen, Brooke 10 Trinity Christian 24:11.08

25 Gude, Madeline 11 Sheldon 24:43.59

26 Harshbarger, Olivia 12 Sioux Center 24:55.36 17
27 Elser, Grace 10 Harris-Lake Park  25:10.04

28 Burg, MacKenzie 11 George-LR-CL 25:12.20 18
29 Forbes, Skylar 11 Harris-Lake Park  25:16.03

30 Klingensmith, Karie 11 West Lyon 26:41.77

31 Franco, Jadilyn 09 West Sioux 26:52.69

32 VanEngen, Ashley 12 Trinity Christian 27:18.01

33 Rubio, Bianca 09 West Sioux 29:17.67



West Lyon Wildcat XC Invite
Lake Pahoja

Inwood, lowa

September 12, 2016

Varsity Boys Team Results
Place Team

George-LR-CL

Trinity Christian

Sioux Center
Boyden-Hull-RV

Sheldon
Hartley-Melvin-Sandborn
West Lyon
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Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Finisher

1 Anderson, Joe

2 Sieperda, Gable
3 Dorhout, Hunter
4 Dawson, Jacobsen
5 Rathbun, Gabe

6 Johnson, Blake

7 Laning, Sam

8 Olson, Taeron

9 VanMeeteren, Steven
10 Meyer, Caleb

11 Langenhorst, Kalyn
12 Haken, Josh

13 VanGinkel, Dallas
14 Iverson, Brooklyn
15 Schrader, Samuel
16 Top, Kayden

17 Landegent, Tony
18 Henning, Austin
19 Cade, Vale

20 Kooiker, Daniel
21 Heibult, Eric

22 Harig, Jacob

23 Blauwet, Darren
24 Top, Parker

25 Sohl, Zach

26 Rensink, Cole

27 Harkness, Eli

28 Kooima, Shane
29 Moore, Logan

30 Schriever, Luke
31 Westra, Caleb

Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

29
78
88
105
107
139
140

Grade
10
11
12
11
09
10
11
10
11
10
10
11
10
12
12
10
12
09
11
10
10
11
12
12
11
10
11
10
09
11
09

1 2 6

7 10 13
5 15 17
14 16 24
4 9 21
3 22 35
11 23 27
Team

George-LR-CL
George-LR-CL
Hartley Hms
Sheldon

Sioux Center
George-LR-CL
Trinity Christian
George-LR-CL
Sheldon

Trinity Christian
West Lyon
George-LR-CL
Trinity Christian
Boyden-Hull-RV
Sioux Center
Boyden-Hull-RV
Sioux Center
George-LR-CL
Sioux Center
Trinity Christian
Sheldon
Hartley Hms
West Lyon
Boyden-Hull-RV
Boyden-Hull-RV
Boyden-Hull-RV
West Lyon
Trinity Christian
Boyden-Hull-RV
George-LR-CL
Boyden-Hull-RV

8 12
20 28
19 32
25 26
34 39
36 43
37 42

Time
16:35.15
16:43.90
17:04.04
17:06.51
17:16.01
17:16.29
17:24.81
17:37.36
17:47.20
17:48.46
17:50.84
17:57.14
18:03.95
18:13.97
18:22.81
18:24.74
18:27.06
18:29.87
18:31.62
18:40.44
18:47.13
18:52.60
18:55.22
18:56.28
18:56.64
19:02.47
19:05.14
19:07.21
19:10.05
19:11.64
19:28.31

18
38
33
29
40
44
46

30

31
41
45

Points
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Average
1:26:09.84
1:31:04.87
1:32:10.87
1:33:34.10
1:33:53.27
1:37:35.93
1:36:42.03

Spread

17:13.97
18:12.98
18:26.18
18:42.82
18:46.66
19:31.19
19:20.41



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

TenPas, Derek
Huerta, James
Nilles, Brian
Peters, Clint
Huff, Aidan
Boote, Tanner
Rueter, Jaden
Andringa, Luke
Hamill, Peter
Tutje, Jacobsen
Fjeld, Andy
Rens, Henry
Hibbing, James
Heyn, Adam
Haack, Sam
Owen, Curtis
Reed, Trevor

Harkness, Hunter
Veen Strege, Logan

11
12
10
09
10
11
09
09
09
10
10
09
10
10
09
09
11
11
11

Sioux Center
Sioux Center
Sheldon
Hartley Hms
Hartley Hms
West Lyon
Harris-Lake Park
Trinity Christian
Sheldon
Sheldon
Sheldon

West Lyon
Hartley Hms
Hartley Hms
Hartley Hms
West Sioux
West Sioux
West Lyon
West Sioux

19:33.37
19:38.53
19:45.29
19:58.94
20:05.50
20:13.78
20:18.19
20:24.11
20:27.14
20:29.96
20:32.89
20:37.04
21:34.85
21:43.90
22:05.38
22:25.10
22:42.96
23:58.64
26:26.33

32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46



West Lyon Wildcat XC Invite
Lake Pahoja

Inwood, lowa

September 12, 2016

Junior Varsity Girls Team Results
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread

1 Sioux Center 15 1 2 3 4 5 2:09:02.28 25:48.46

Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Finisher Grade Team Time Points
1 DiLello, Marta 11 Sioux Center 24:22.07 1
2 Ruiz, Wendy 10 Sioux Center 24:53.07 2
3 Vonk, Trinity 10 Sioux Center 25:49.08 3
4 Willer, Tatum 12 Boyden-Hull-RV 25:51.45

5 Heikens, Avery 11 Harris-Lake Park  26:03.44

6 Dykstra, lJillian 10 Boyden-Hull-RV 26:24.47

7 Johnson, Kaylee 12 Boyden-Hull-RV 26:29.03

8 Johnson, Kassie 12 Boyden-Hull-RV 26:34.44

9 Vera, Diana 10 Sioux Center 26:34.73 4
10 McMahnaman, Emory 11 Sioux Center 27:23.33 5
11 Mastbergen, Gracie 09 Hartley Hms 29:21.67

12 Prewitt, Emily 09 Sheldon 29:29.18

13 Topete, Marlyn 11 West Sioux 29:34.99

14 Tutje, Megan 12 Sheldon 30:01.95

15 Engel, Kaylena 09 Sheldon 31:04.08

16 Morgan, Megan 09 West Sioux 31:04.97



West Lyon Wildcat XC Invite
Lake Pahoja

Inwood, lowa

September 12, 2016

Junior Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Average Spread

1 Sioux Center 25 1 2 3 9 10 11 14  1:33:23.02 18:40.61
2 George-LR-CL 30 4 5 6 7 8 15 17 1:33:53.10 18:46.62
3 Boyden-Hull-RV 78 12 13 16 18 19 20 1:48:16.69 21:39.34

Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Finisher Grade Team Time Points
1 Shippy, Peter 10 Sioux Center 17:5830 1
2 Harrison, Sam 09 Sioux Center 18:17.28 2
3 Crumrine, Jake 09 Sioux Center 18:25.83 3
4 Springer, Zach 10 George-LR-CL 18:28.14 4
5 Mauldin, Payton 09 George-LR-CL 18:38.37 5
6 Stoecker, Brayden 09 George-LR-CL 18:39.23 6
7 Macias, Martin 10 George-LR-CL 19:02.34 7
8 VanBriesen, Dalton 12 George-LR-CL 19:05.02 8
9 Felhafer, Logan 09 Sioux Center 19:08.57 9
10 Pitsenberger, Logan 10 Sioux Center 19:33.04 10
11 Vande Vegete, Carter 09 Sioux Center 19:34.45 11
12 Koolstra, Hunter 11 Boyden-Hull-RV 20:03.10 12
13 VanRoekel, Keaton 11 Boyden-Hull-RV 20:29.45 13
14 Bullock, Freddy 10 Sioux Center 20:35.87 14
15 Woudstra, Zachary 10 Sioux Center 20:37.94

16 Haken, Matt 09 George-LR-CL 20:44.66 15
17 Fykstra, Dustin 12 Boyden-Hull-RV 20:4495 16
18 Schouten, Andrew 10 Sioux Center 21:12.48

19 Diaz, Jonathan 09 Hartley Hms 21:25.56

20 Schmidt, Johnny 09 George-LR-CL 21:31.83 17
21 TeGrotenhuis, Casey 09 Sioux Center 22:03.25

22 Lokhorst, Tanner 09 Boyden-Hull-RV 22:14.74 18
23 Vargas, Harvey 09 Hartley Hms 22:16.06

24 Jongewaard, Ben 11 Sheldon 22:34.28

25 Faber, Austin 09 Sioux Center 23:16.71

26 Johnson, Solomon 10 George-LR-CL 23:36.39

27 Dykstra, Marcus 10 Hartley Hms 24:44.14

28 Hoppe, Austin 09 Boyden-Hull-RV 24:44.45 19
29 Liu, Peter 11 Boyden-Hull-RV 25:59.13 20
30 Sterk, Jon 10 Sheldon 29:49.89

31 Ahlers, Joseph 09 Hartley Hms 34:27.45

32 Schelling, Ryan 09 West Sioux 35:27.25



West Lyon Wildcat XC Invite

Lake Pahoja
Inwood, lowa
September 12, 2016

1.5 Miles

Middle School Girls Team Results
Place Team

ua b WN

Boyden-Hull-RV
George-LR-CL
Sioux Center
Sheldon
Hartley-Melvin-Sandborn

Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

31
37
73
91
112

Middle School Girls Individual Results

Place
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Finisher
Knobloch, Ambria
Zeutenhorst, Ellie
Perez, Sarah

King, Jenna
Garcia, Vivian
Smit, Chloe
Klocke, Breanna
Grond, Lydia
Wiltgen, Amanda
Heimensen, Grace
Van
Hurst, Ellie
DeBoer, Thea
Post, MacKensie
Bueso, Yanira
Warner, Taylor
Schlup, Evy
Urbina, Michelle
Rodriguez, Lula
Robinson, Morgan
Addink, Abby
Beldt, Jessica
Wells, Sydney
Morgan, Grace
Langholdt, Lauren
Rule, Madison
Fjeld, Tori
Vanderwaal, Jenna
Maggert, Rachel
Jones, Danielle
Stratman, Emma
Jensen, Tatum

Whye, Emma

Grade
W08
WMS
W08
WMS
WMS
WMS
W08
WMS
W08
WMS
W07
WMS
WMS
WMS
W07
W07
W07
WMS
WMS
WMS
WMS
W08
WMS
W07
WMS
W08
W08
WMS
W07
W07
WMS
WMS

2 5 7
1 3 6
12 13 14
4 18 22
16 20 21
Team

West Lyon
Sioux Center
West Lyon

Sioux Center
Boyden-Hull-RV
George-LR-CL
West Sioux
Boyden-Hull-RV
West Lyon
George-LR-CL
West Sioux
Sioux Center
George-LR-CL
George-LR-CL
West Sioux
West Lyon
West Sioux
Boyden-Hull-RV
Boyden-Hull-RV
George-LR-CL
Sioux Center
Sheldon
George-LR-CL
West Sioux
George-LR-CL
West Sioux
Sheldon

Sioux Center
Sheldon
Sheldon
George-LR-CL
George-LR-CL

8 9

10 17
15 19
23 24
26 29

Time
10:36.99
10:51.42
11:01.91
11:03.24
11:06.79
11:09.76
11:14.56
11:21.29
11:29.28
11:33.96
11:41.71
11:49.35
11:58.67
11:59.78
12:09.36
12:13.50
12:23.69
12:25.64
12:45.43
12:46.14
13:03.35
13:10.52
13:13.21
13:15.04
13:24.28
13:55.33
13:58.18
14:55.26
15:39.62
15:51.17
16:10.88
18:17.41

11 25
27 30

28 32
31 33

Points
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12
13

14
15
16
17

18

Average
47:49.39
48:35.95
52:02.77
53:53.38
56:24.63

Spread
9:33.88
9:43.19
10:24.56
10:46.68
11:16.93



West Lyon Wildcat XC Invite
Lake Pahoja

Inwood, lowa

September 12, 2016

1.5 Miles

Middle School Boys Team Results

Place Team Points
1 George-LR-CL 37
2 Sioux Center 41
3 West Sioux 46

Middle School Boys Individual Results

Place Finisher Grade
1 Schriever, Daniel MMS
2 Van Grootheest, lan MMS
3 Garcia-Topete, Ernan M08

4 Spiess, Carter MMS
5 Rosenboom, Jager M08

6 Brunsting, Dayton MMS
7 Vande Kop, Trey MMS
8 Gorter, Wyatt MMS
9 Woelber, Brody MMS
10 Bossert, Linkin MMS
11 Lopez, Marco MMS
12 Burg, Mason MMS
13 Rodriguez, Jose MMS
14 Andres, Cesar MMS
15 Bruhn, Dylan MMS
16 Mouw, Hudson MMS
17 King, Matthew MMS
18 Heyn, Sam MMS
19 Richarz, Jose M08

20 Wessels, Noah MMS
21 Oostra, Maison M08

22 Aceves, Josue MMS
23 Huff, Collin MMS
24 Clark, Ayden MMS
25 DeKok, Kellen MO8

26 Robinson, Ben MO07

27 Onken, Micah MMS
28 Hamill, Max MO07

29 DeBeer, Lorenzo MMS
30 Post, John MMS
31 Thomas, Brenton MMS
32 VandeVegte, Graham MMS
33 Jager, Noah MO07

Places of Finishers (offset scoring)

3 5 8
1 2 7
4 6 10
Team

George-LR-CL
Boyden-Hull-RV
West Sioux
George-LR-CL
Sheldon
Boyden-Hull-RV
George-LR-CL
Boyden-Hull-RV
Boyden-Hull-RV
Ellsworth, MN
Boyden-Hull-RV
George-LR-CL
Boyden-Hull-RV
Sioux Center
Sioux Center
Sioux Center
Sioux Center
Hartley Hms
West Lyon
George-LR-CL
Sheldon

Sioux Center
Hartley Hms
Hartley Hms
Sheldon
Sheldon
Ellsworth, MN
Sheldon
Boyden-Hull-RV
Boyden-Hull-RV
Hartley Hms
Sioux Center
Sheldon

9 12

13 18
11 15

Time
9:00.36
9:02.13
9:08.76
9:14.24
9:19.77
9:35.21
9:36.41
9:39.77
9:40.55
9:49.45
9:51.73
10:00.44
10:15.00
10:16.56
10:17.04
10:18.79
10:21.79
10:39.98
10:43.77
10:44.50
10:44.88
10:48.59
10:58.94
11:04.32
11:08.91
11:15.94
11:20.03
11:23.88
11:25.73
11:27.71
11:28.72
11:38.84
12:10.96

14 16

17

Points
1
2
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

59:28.31

Average Spread
11:53.67
1:01:42.62 12:20.53
1:00:44.36 12:08.88



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Ries, Cortland
Guzman, Victor

Vande Slunt, Noah
Sanchez, Alex
Schwarzenbach, Bailey
Sickles, Justice
Vanden Hull, Drew
Cam, Willeam

Pasillas, Connor

MMS
MMS
MO07
MMS
MMS
M07
M07
MMS
MMS

Hartley Hms
Sioux Center
West Sioux
Sioux Center
Hartley Hms
Sheldon
Sheldon
Sioux Center
Hartley Hms

12:12.67
12:13.82
12:22.06
12:32.63
12:34.30
12:36.10
12:47.62
14:43.37
15:54.05

29
30

31
32

33



